approved the return of capital, on its Subordinate Voting Shares (“SVS”) and Multiple Voting Shares
(“MVS”) together amounting to a distribution of CDN$0.41 per SVS, and CDN$0.41 per MVS on an as-
converted to SVS basis (the “Distribution”). The Distribution was paid during the month of August 2022
to holders of record of SVS and MVS on August 3, 2022 (the “Record Date”).

The Distribution was an aggregate amount of approximately CDN$68.2 million and was comprised of
a return of capital of approximately CDN$28 million and dividends of approximately CDN$40.2 million.
The Shareholders received CAD$0.41 per each SVS held, being $0.215 in connection with the return
of capital, and $0.195 in connection with the dividend payment and CAD$410 per each MVS held, being
$56.00 in connection with the return of capital, and $354.00 in connection with the dividend payment.

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of:

Generative AI Solutions Corp.

November 30, 2022

(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

(Unaudited)

 Generative AI
Solutions

Corp.
 Ultron Capital

Corp. Notes
 Pro Forma

Adjustments

 Pro Forma
Consolidated

November 30,
2022

$ $ $ $
ASSETS

Current

Cash   3,810,913   444,885 2a   1,236,250   5,492,048
GST and taxes recoverable   2,296   -   2,296
Prepaid consulting fee   -   346,356   346,356
Prepaid expenses and deposits   32,856   5,000   37,856
Total current assets   3,846,065   796,241   5,878,556
   Intangible Assets   1   150,000   150,001
Total assets   3,846,066   946,241   6,028,557

LIABILITIES

Current

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   18,436   17,209   35,645
Due to related party   -   11,875   11,875
Payable for acquisition of intangible asset   -   150,000   150,000
Current tax liability   3,296,859   -   3,296,859

   3,315,295   179,084   3,494,379
Convertible promissory note   -   226,912   226,912
Total liabilities   3,315,295   405,996   3,721,291

EQUITY

Share capital   695,480   428,010 2,996,110
2a 1,236,250
2c (695,480)
2d 1,331,850

Contributed surplus   4,209,962   -   2c (4,209,962) 546,188
2e   546,188

Special warrants   -   10,000   10,000

(Deficit) (4,374,671) 14,035 (1,333,232)

2c 4,374,671
2d (801,079)
2e (546,188)

Convertible promissory note reserve   -   88,200   88,200
Total shareholders' equity   530,771 540,245   2,307,266
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity   3,846,066   946,241   6,028,557